
 
 

 
London Masters Representative Squads 2026 

     
Age Group Women’s Tournament Dates Tournament Venue Women’s Squad Leads Contact Email 

Women Over 35 25/26th April 2026 Richmond HC  Nicki Best nicb_111@hotmail.com 

Women Over 40 16/17th May 2026 Basingstoke HC  Sian Craze sian.craze@hotmail.co.uk 

Women Over 45 9/10th May 2026 Timperley HC  Kerri Lendon-Pett klendon4@hotmail.com 

Women Over 50 16/17th May 2026 Guildford HC  Rachel Trevelyan  rachel.wicks@xerox.com 
Women Over 55 9/10th May 2026 Southgate HC  Claire Brant clairebrant3402@gmail.com 
Women Over 60 30/31st May 2026 Old Loughtonians HC  Michele Rankin michele@justforyoucurtains.com 
Women Over 65 16/17th May 2026 Wakefield HC  Jo Price lynjomushill@blueyonder.co.uk 

Women Over 70 23rd June 2026 Hampton in Arden HC Jo Price lynjomushill@blueyonder.co.uk 

     
Age Group Men’s Tournament Dates Tournament Venue Men’s Squad Leads Contact Email 

Men Over 35 25/26th April 2026 Nottingham HC  Mike McLean stixmclean@googlemail.com 

Men Over 40 6/7th June 2026 Marden Russets HC  Jack Marfleet jackmarfleet@hotmail.com 
Men Over 45 16/17th May 2026 Old Bristolians/Firebrands HC  Barney Hillsdon barney.hillsdon@avisonyoung.com 

Men Over 50 6/7th June 2026 Surbiton HC  Ken Hoad ken.hoad@aon.com 

Men Over 55 16/17th May 2026 Bedford HC  Jim Dickson jimdickson574@gmail.com 

Men Over 60 6/7th June 2026 Bournemouth HC  Paul Wright wrightees@blueyonder.co.uk 

Men Over 65 13/14th June 2026 Folkestone Optimist HC  Rob Leach robert_leach@hotmail.co.uk 

Men Over 70 5/6/7th June 2026 (3 days) Ben Rhydding HC  Tochi Panesar tochipan@aol.com 

Men Over 75 16/17th June 2025 (midweek) Timperley HC  Greg Hutchings gregfh@hotmail.com 
 


